Season Assists (Min 50)

Rosalie Hayenga
Mackenzie Gerber
Kaitlin Gerber
Abbie Landgaard
Sue Gasca
Tresse Klumper
Gabby Boever
Paige Gravehof
Ashley Raymo
Becky Schultz
Tresse Klumper
Rosalie Hayenga
Sue Gasca
Ashley Ramo
Ashley Ramo
Allyson DeVries
Melissa Cuperus
Melissa Cuperus
Mackenzie Gerber
Tresse Klumper
Sue Gasca
Abbie Landgaard
Jennifer Hale
Teresa Basche
Paige Gravehof
Rosalie Hayenga
Mary Nasers
Gabby Boever
Jill Hansen
Emma Thuringer
Allyson DeVries
Holli Aggen
Tiffany Raymo
Amanda Hoffman
Rosalie Hayenga
Shelby Eykyn
Kaitlin Gerber
Ann Von Holtum
JoAnn Phillip
Sue Gasca
Abbie Landgaard
Payton Sauerbrei
Holli Aggen
Holli Aggen
Brenda Sieve

Assists

146
144
132
128
111
108
108
107
103
102
102
101
99
95
94
93
90
90
90
88
88
87
84
83
83
82
80
79
78
77
75
75
74
73
73
73
72
70
69
69
68
66
65
64
62

Career Assists (Min 100)

Rosalie Hayenga
Abbie Landgaard
Tresse Klumper
Mackenzie Gerber
Sue Gasca
Jennifer Hale
Paige Gravehof
Teresa Basche
Becky Schultz
Teresa Cuperus
Allyson DeVries
Ann Von Holtum
Ana Boever
Jodi Mueller
Emma Thuringer
Janelle Jensen
Emma Gerber
Ahmitara Alwal
Maria Boever
Martha Alwal

Assists

408
299
295
264
256
233
232
201
186
180
167
167
157
155
152
150
140
116
108
102



Emma Gerber
Nyamer Diew
Ashley Raymo
Jodi Muller
Teresa Basche
Lakeyta Potter
Janelle Jensen
Gabby Boever
Lakeyta Potter
Celia Westphal
Martha Awal
Katie Grafing
Dayna Roth
Cheryl Peterson
Janelle Jensen
Ana Boever
Ana Boever
Brooke Henning
Lydia Kemper
Emma Gerber
Ahmitara Alwal

62
61
61
60
59
59
58
58
57
57
56
56
56
55
55
55
55
52
51
50
50



